
AGREEMENT NO. 2 \ - D -z. 2 - A \ 

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO STANDARD 
AGREEMENT NO. PH-20-043, PA NO. 21-54 

This fourth Amendment to Agreement No. PH-20-043, PA No. 21-54 is entered into this 
2 s-rH day of l'(\A-'f , 2021, by and between the COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, 

a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY" 
and Angelina's Bar and Grill, hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR". 

WHEREAS, Agreement No. PH-20-043, PA No. 21-54 was entered into on September 
14,2020;and 

WHEREAS, first Amendment BOS No. 21-022 was entered into on February 9, 2021; 
and 

WHEREAS, second Amendment No. PH-20-043-A1, PA No. 21 -54-A1 was entered into 
on March 4, 2021 ; and 

WHEREAS, third Amendment No. PH-20-043-A2, PA No. 21 -54-A2 was entered into on 
April 1, 2021 ; and 

WHEREAS, upon execution of this document by the County of Mendocino and 
CONTRACTOR, this document will become part of the aforementioned contract and 
shall be incorporated therein; and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of CONTRACTOR and COUNTY to increase the amount set 
out in the third Amendment No. PH-20-043-A2, PA No. 21 -54-A2, from $300,000 to 
$385,000. 

NOW, THEREFORE, we agree as follows: 

1. The amount set out the in the third Amendment No. PH-20-043-A2, PA 
No. 21-54-A2, will be increased from $300,000 to $385,000. 

All other terms and conditions of Agreement No. PH-20-043, PA No. 21-54, first 
Amendment BOS No. 21-022, second Amendment No. PH-20-043-A1, PA No. 21-54-
A 1, and third Amendment No. PH-20-043-A2, PA No. 21-54-A2 shall remain in full force 
and effect. 

Updated 4/23/2021 



~N wrr.n.ess,w~R.~9F, .t~·, P~ttl~Ji~~t6' H~v~-,~x.~"u~':i ~~$:1\gr~rne~t:·~.,of t~ .day>a~~ 
Y•itnr$t:~~:o;~'w.tfft.ijn,. · · · · · · · · · · 
1p&P.Ar{TM&Kf' Fl$.¢AL.Mv~.tl""':-. t :~·ij1RActo·w.c.o.MP~NY ~fitf.~ 

.bale:· Lt - 2..-4' - '2-\ 

.:s _1.1dget~~ .o Ye~ ,[gJ_:~o. 
B.udg~tA)filt·.4'071 
.un.~ Jt~m= 8'6·•Jl;'18.~·. . , ;• . . , , . ' . .. ' . 
t)tg:Cfide:JG .. . 
'G-rahti: □· Y.e$ .. . 181 No: 

Grat1t No:-! 

ATTEST:· 
·'6).\BfiA°EL;J ... ANGELO; C~e~. qf:sa1,a:,::eQa,rd .. 

:SY"oe);\'lty:rl~ MAY 2 7 2021 
fber~~?l. certtfj/th.at aecordfng to:the :proVi$il!iniitrf 
·G.ciYff!:'~,$~t9P~~ ~r:;~pn:)'.f$1~.~·., tt~.i~y¢cy·Qf ,h]~. 
,docume.ht ha-s :be~1,l made, 

,QARME;L,·. J;, ANGELO Cted{of::s~li<t'B-0ard '. 
' •·' ' ' , , ,. ''' ' ' , ,, ' • ,, . " ' ' · , _. ' ,, ' . 

. By;- __ 21~ 
Df!,:)Uty 

MAY 2 7 2021 

ay;(:t.2Zzgg::_c2k:_~_y-:2 6 _._ ~ 1 
· Maria Soto;/Owoer bat~ 

.ij~E.~.QADDij,E$$ QF:q9.t,1TRAQ;"rOFt 

Angeuritfs'. Ba:r-:an'd 'Grill 
:400 .s,, Mstiffl=it, 

'. i;'r,,4, ~rn/'l'n r ,a (ll;;,f'=t7, 
•-•~• .. ,......,lk 'Uf P,:,t;,t: l'ta'I 

~p~_Nn''CO.~N;SEL R.EVIEW: 

APPROVEO As:'ro F()RM~ 

¢t1Ris:t1AN 'M,::C,liR'.n&, 
-Cow,:ty··eoun'Sel' 

By;: ~ SMlf: 
. O~puty 

' ' • · , , , . 

'EXECUTIVE:OfFICEJFISCAL REVIEW: . 

.AP.PF:tbYA~ ·~~p:oMMEN:~O. 

By~:. ·
0;~:;ttl~iilf $.2ii[i!tiikfb~~~: 
D~p'.~fy',QEP 

UiJdafud'4/23i~ti2f . '' ·' : ' , , ... . . , , ' 


